SHEFFIELD CITY COUNCIL

INDIVIDUAL EXECUTIVE MEMBER DECISION RECORD

The following decision was taken on 6th July 2021 by the Deputy Leader and Executive Member for Community Engagement and Governance.

Date notified to all members: 8th July 2021

The end of the call-in period is 4:00 pm on 14th July 2021

Unless called-in, the decision can be implemented from 15th July 2021

1. TITLE

Infrastructure Funding Statement 2019/20

2. **DECISION TAKEN**

The Infrastructure Funding Statement is approved for publication on the Council's website in accordance with the requirements of the Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 2010 (as amended).

3. Reasons For Decision

The IFS is a legal requirement of the CIL Regulations 2010 and failure to publish would mean that we would not be fulfilling our lawful obligation.

4. Alternatives Considered And Rejected

There are no alternative options because production of the IFS is a legal requirement.

5. Any Interest Declared or Dispensation Granted

None

6. Respective Director Responsible for Implementation

Executive Director, Place

7. Relevant Scrutiny Committee If Decision Called In

Economic and Environmental Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee